

## J. L. SHAH SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

CIN NO - U67120MH19997PTC109555





Date: 08th July, 2020

## Ref: Addendum to the Power of Attorney

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As you are aware that you have given a Power of Attorney in the favor of J. L. Shah Securities Pvt. Ltd.. There are several accounts that have been approved by you in the original Power of Attorney or through an addendum to the Power of Attorney. Below is the list of accounts that have already been approved and new accounts for which this addendum is sent and old accounts which shall soon be deleted from the power of attorney.

Account Number	Purpose	Category
1205620000003766	Settlement	1
1205620000001773	Settlement	1
1205620000001021	Settlement	1
1100001000016588	Settlement	1
1100001100019251	Settlement	1
IN00101910008420	Settlement	1
IN00101910001074	Settlement	1
1205620000038128	Client Unpaid Securities Account	1
IN00101910011623	Client Unpaid Securities Account	1
1205620000038571	Settlement	1
1100002300000562	Settlement	1
1205620000039326	Client Securities Margin Pledge TM	2
1205620000039330	Client Securities Margin Pledge CM	2
1205620000038166	Client Collateral Account	3
1205620000034902	Collateral Account	3
1205620000038322	Collateral Account	3
1205620000039058	Collateral Account	3

Category 1 - Already approved through Power of Attorney or older addendum as the case may be.

Category 2 – New accounts for which this addendum is sent.

Category 3 – As per the latest Exchange/SEBI guideline/circular these accounts will be closed and thus removed from the power of attorney as per exchange deadlines.

Please note that we want to update the duly signed power of attorney with all the accounts mentioned above as the case may be. Also the power of attorney enabled the pledge of securities in favor of the stock broker for meeting margin requirements. With this addendum we seek to re-pledge the same in the favor of exchange, clearing corporation, clearing member as the case may be. The said Demat accounts are maintained purely for the purpose of settlement of trades and margin obligations arising out of trades executed by you through us.

In case of any objection kindly reply to us through email (query@jlshah.co.in) or call us on 02266807575 within 15 days from the date of this letter otherwise we assume that you have no objection to this addendum.

Thanking You,

J. L. Shah Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Regd. Off.: Unit No 510, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400069 • Tel.:022-66807575 • Fax: 022-66807558 • Email: jls\_336@jlshah.co.in • Website: <u>www.jlshah.co.in</u>